
Question on Notice
No. 820

Asked on 17 August 2004

MR HOBBS asked the Minister for State Development and Innovation (MR
McGRADY) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the Small Business Accelerator Program –

(1) How many businesses have applied for assistance under the program?

(2) What were the names of those businesses?

(3) What assistance has been given to each recipient?

(4) How many of those businesses are still operating?

(5) How many of those businesses are no longer operating?


ANSWER:

(1) To date, the Grants Review Committee has received and approved eight grant applications.

(2) See Attachment 1.

(3) See Attachment 1.

(4) All Small Business Accelerator grant applicants are still operating.

(5) None.


ATTACHMENT 1


Small Business Accelerator Grants Approved 1 Jan 04 – 17 Aug 04

Corporation/Company Amount of
Assistance Type of Assistance

The ARTTable $4,000 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

RJM Auto Electrics (QLD) Pty Ltd $5,000 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

Rascar Pty Ltd $5,000 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

JAS Agency t/a Sun Pacific
College

$5,000 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

Lusty Threads Pty Ltd $5,000 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

S & M Rawnsley t/a Quantum
Savvy

$2,400 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

Stahmer Engineering Pty Ltd $1,800 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

AEGIS Training Services Pty Ltd $4,900 Stage 1 to enable the firm
to complete a Growth Plan

